Greenwood Cemetery Index

..Name

King, Fredericka B. H.
King. Harry

Kina, Ralph W.
Kitner, Cora Wade
Kitner., James W.
kKlein, Amelia B.
Klein, Charles F.
Klein, Forence N.
Klein, Fred W,
Klein, George
Klein, Ida H.
Klein, Lawrence N.
Klein, Margaret
Klein, Margaret.
Klein, Wallace
Klotz., Robert A.
lKo=man, Laura Bergstrand
Kosman, Robert Joseph
Kotz, Pearl M.
Kottse, Dora

LLacure, laura
Lancaster, Hilda H.
LLancaster. Owen W,
Lane, L. Glenn
Lane, Ruth L.
Lange. Archie
Lanae, Christian
Lanae, Doretta
Lange, lenry

Large, Alice

lLarge, Emanuel
Large. Meryl Fay
Larsen, Alfred
Larsen, Alvin N.
Larsen, Caroline M.
Larsen, Christian
Larsen, Lillie D.
Larsen, HMaleta
Larsen, Melvin
Larson, Bertha W.
Larson, lLewis C.
Larson, Mollie
Larson, Reuben L.
Leifheit, Adolph F.
Leifheit, Augusta
Leifheit, Caroline
Leifheit, H. Anna
Leifheit, Harvey H.

Leifheit, Hilda I. Morsch

Leifheit, Jennie Eigle
Leifheit, Julia A.
Leifheit, Leslie
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23
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23
23
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05
05
30
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31
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14
14
14
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11
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22
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03
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20
20
01
20
08
20
20

Name

Leifheit, Louisa G.
Leifheit, Louise
Leifheit, Helwin E.
Leifheit, Myrtle C.
Leifheit, Sophia Hary
Leifheit, William F.
Leifheit, Wm.
Leifheit, {son)
Lewis, Alice L.
Lewis, Arthur .
Lewis, William
Linn, P. S.

Long, Minnie Dienst
Long, William A.
Loring, George L.
Loring, Maude E.
Loveland, Alice E.
Lovett, Sarah

Ludwig, Delvin L. Sr.
Ludwig, Harriet V.
Luscomb, Anna
Luscomb, Joseph B.
Lutz, Allen W.

Maas, Addie M.

Mac, Ada

Mack, Alice

Hack, Cleveland G.
Hack, Harvey

Mack, Jr.

Mack, Lulu Nehring
Hack, Selma

Maltbie, Emma
Maltbie, Harviet Delano
Maltbie, Harry
Haltbie, Henry H.
Maltbie, Lucia Mc Cosh
Maltbie, Milo R.
Mann, Georgie A.
Mann, Roy W.

Manser, Henry

Manser, Hargaret
Mason, Albert J.
Hason, Elizabeth G.
Hason, John F.

Mason, Mary D.
Matteson, Catherine J.
Mc Cann, Ada

Hc Cormack, John L.

Mc Cormack, Hara. £. Jones

Mec Cosh, Lucia
Hc Crea, Hazle I.
He Crea, Howard J.

Pa..

20
30
01
01
01
20

-~
[,

~
s

16
16
L6
o
0n
08
04
04
032
~

Lot

a2}
[

22
oo
nAo
04
10
29

22
20
20

[0 LT S IS T

D i D) N

QO QD = sy
NN 0|



Greenwood Cemetery Index

Name

Me Crea. Louis R.

He €rea, Haude E.

Hc Crea. Steven UW.

He Dollough, Perry

Hc Dollough., Tillie C.
He Elwain. Wm.

Hc Farland. (=son)
Hc Wethy, Fannie Merrell
ttelhorn, Fried. Singer
Menk, Albert

Menk, Frank C.

Menk. Ida

Henk, Johanna S.

Menk. Hary Rimsnider
Menk, Miriam Cadwalader
Menk. Rudolph William
Menk, William H.
Merrell, Fannie
Merrill, Orville B.
Herrill, Vivian

Metz, John

Meyer, Anna Johnson
Hever, Augusta Leifheit
Heyer, Henry P. B,
Meyer, William

Meyers, Darlene
Michael, Pernadine
Hicharl, George H.
Hichael, Ida S.
Michael, Jack Henry
Hichael, Spencer
HMickels, George H.
Mickels, Winona G.
Miller, Alvira

Miller, Archie J.
Miller, C. H.

Miller, Caroline
Miller, Charlotte H.
Miller, Elizabeth
Miller, Gilley H.
Miller, James

Hiller, Jane

Hiller, Jennette
Miller, John H.
Miller, Julian

Miller, Leon J.
Miller. Samuel

Miller, William

Mills, Mary

Minich, Edith

Minich, John L.

Mootz. Catherine
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18
18
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18
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Name

Morsch, Carl J.”
Morsch, Estella 5.
Morsch, Hilda I.
Mullis, Larry
Hullis, Loula
Mullis, Orville
HMulroy, Charles T.
Mulroy, Elizabeth
Mulroy, Florence
Hulroy, John

Mulroy, John A.
Hulroy. HMary

Mulroy, Hary Becker
Munch, Leconard P.
Myers, Clair C.
Myers, Clarence
Myers, Gertrude K.
Hyers, Guy R.

Hyers, J. R.

Myers, Jackson W.
Hyers, Jacob B.
Myers, Hildred V.
Myers, Susie Banbury
Myers, Vesper E.
Myers, Viletta E.
Hyers, Virginia H.
Nash, Helen Steuwart
Nehring, Anna C.
Mehring, August H.
Nehring, Caroline Stolp
Nehring, Dora Kouse
Nehring, Elizabeth C.
Nehring, Grace A.
Nehrina, Gregory J.
Mehring, John
Nehring, Laura
Nehring, Lawrence A.
Nehring, Louisa
Nehring., Lulu
Nehring, Hary
Nehring, Hay H. Strack
Mehring, Raymond C.
Nehring, Recca
Nehring, Williaa 7,
Nehring, Wm. C.
Nelson, Augus?
Nelson, Christ

Nelson, Christine
Nelson, Katrine H
Nelson, Migoo P
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Greenwood Cemetery Index

Name

Meubauer. Arthur A.
Heubauer, Clara L.
Heubauer, Dr. Herman J.
Meubauer, Elizabeth L.
Hewberry, Frances H.
Nichols. Almira K. Avery
Hichols. Cyrus C.
Nichole, Elmer Paul
Nichols, Elsie J. Evans
Nichols., Ida Viola
Nichols, Julia Stopp
Michols, Lettie Bushnell
Hichols, HMay
Nichols, Obed C.
Michols., William E.
Morr. Christena
Norr, John H. Sr.
Horr, Hary C.
Morton, Charles H.
Morton., Edna B.
Norton. Elmer M.
Morton, Jemima
Horton, Jennie L.
Norton, Lovicey
NHorton, Orren M.
Horton, Pearl
Horton, Robert

Moes, Carol

Moe=, Conrad

0din, J. Harry

0din, Vivian R.
0leson. Alfred
0leson, Andreuw
Olezon, Anausta
Nleson, . Christ
Nleson, Marn

Oleson, Peter

Olson, Elsie I.
0lson, Mabel Gilbert
Otis, Betsey A.

Ott., Christ J.

0tt, Harold C.

ptt, Lillian

Ott, Minnie

Owings, Sarah Lovett
Owings, Thomas H. D.
Palmer, Augusta
Palmer, Durward B.
Palmer, Fernando
Palmer. Ferriss E.
Palmer, Jennie
Palmer, Kate S.
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12
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05
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02
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22
22
27
27
27
07
07
27
07
07

Name

Palmer, Oscar B.
Parkhurst, Fredricka 6.
Patterson. Everett E.
Pattersen, Nancy H.
peckman, Bertha
Peckman, Ernest Henry
Peckman, Hary Henyring
Penzotti, Rernice Railey
Perrine, Chester K.
Perrine, Lotta E.
Perrine, Lottie 0.
Peterson, Anna Gardner
Peterson, Christ
Peterson, Christena Norr
Peterson, James J.
Pfeiffer, C. H.
Pfeiffer, Emma Bish
Pfeiffer, Louise L. Bish
Phillips, Elmer 5.
Phillips, Elsie 0.
Phillips, Eula J.
Phillips, Harry F.
Phillipa, Orland H.
Phillips, Sarah H.
Pinkernell, Wilhelmine
pPloger, John F.

Ploger, Hary H.
Poeachel, Elsie Weddige
Pogue, Ralph J.

Pogue, Sara P.

Poile, Charley

Poile, Emily E. Baker
Poile, Robert W.

Poile, Susie E.
Polivka, Dovie Cathey
Poore, Phillip

Post, Catharine

Powers, Bertha Peckman
Powers, Johnathan E.
Powers, Mary Annie
Powers, Mary E.

Powers, Thomas Patrick
Pratt, Harry

Price, Edward L.

Price, Elizabeth J.
Prichard, Arthur P.
Prichard, Hary Jane
Prichard, Robert If,
Prince, Al Freeman
Prince, Florasnce Hulroy

Prince, Fredricka Parkhurst

Putman, H. C.

O
7o)

|

NN NG PN PN -
O = = - N DD ™

IS RN BN AN RN ]
NN

A
=5

L)

Ny PN DYDY/ N
ot D

VIS

04



Greenwood Cemetery Index

Name

Putman., Mary A.
Nuimby. Alma L.
Oitimby, Jane L.
Radlovich, Augusta
Radlovich, John
Ramer, Amelia Van Ohlen
Ramer, Anthony

Ramer, Archie E.
Ramer, Edward

Ramer, Elihu B.
Ramer, Ella E.

Ramer, Elva 5.

Ramer. Lucinda J.
Ramer, Nettie Cone
Ramer, Ralph J.

Rans, Michael E.
Rans. Ora

Rathmann, Julia S.
Rees, Blayney

Reez, Grace

Ree=, Mary E.

Rees, William L.
Reese, Eduward W.
Reese, Ella K.
Reimenyder, Gail
Reimsnyder, George U.
Reimsnyder. Leighton B.
Reimsnyder, Mary B.
Reitz. Josie A.
Rickert., HMarie L.
Rickert, William M.
Riemenanider, Caroline
Riemensnider, Elva M.
Riemensnider, George

Rimesnider,
Rimsnider,
Rimsnider,
Rimsnider,
Rimenider,
Rimsnider,
Rimsnider,
Rimsnider,
Rimenider,
Rimsnider,
Rimsnider,
Rimsnyder,

fda Hac
Albert H.
Augqust
Charles W.
Edna H.
Fred W.
Lois Beach
Hary

Hary A.
Hinnie
Minnie C.
Elrie I,

Roberts. Harvey H.
Roberts, Ida L.
Roberts, Hargaret
Roberts, Hary E. Hughes

Roberts, Thomas J.
Robertson; Ida Henk
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17
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01
01
07
22
22
25
25
25
25
15
15
15
15
16
12
12
02
01
02
31
30
22
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30
31
31
22
30
22
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02
01
01
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27
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09

Name

Robertson, John Quincy
Rogers, Guyrola Scheele
Rohde, Pearl Evans
Ross, Ora Rans
Ruebsamen, Regine
Sauter, Evelyn M.
Sauter, Ralph J.
Scheele, August
Scheele, Edward
Scheele, Fried. Singer H.
Scheele, Guyrola
Scheele, Henry
Scheele, Heta

Scheele, Ruby

Scheele, Wilhe. Pinkernell
Schertner, David James
Schmidt, Emnma

Schmidt, fred C.
Schmidt. Fred M.
Schmidt, John L.
Schmidt, Louis H.
Schmidt, Margaret
Schneidt, Dorthea C. Ebel
Schoo, Bernhard

Schoo, Bernhard.
Schoo, Fred M.

Schoo, fredericka
Schoo, Ralph
Schumacher, Carl Roy
Schumacher, Roy Allan
5cott, Guy M.

Scott, Pearl Evans Reohds
Sebree, Ellen A.
Sebree, Gertie

Sebree, Grace E.
Sebree, Harrison
Sebree, John 5.
Sebree, John W.
Sebrea, Maria E.
Sebree, Nancy

Sebree, Ray M.

Sebree, Robert

Ssbree, Rosatta
Sebree, Sarah

Sebree, W. M.

Sebree, (inf son)
Seldal, K. Johnny
Sherman, Frederick
Sherman, Ida £,
Sherman, Yillizem G.
Shifflette, Edna M.
Shifflette, Ervin
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Greenwood Cemetery Index

Name

Singer, Friedericke
Skinner. Agnes C.
Skinner, William G.
5later. Alice

Slater, Cyrus T.
5later, Eva M.

5later., Fernando
Slater, Frank Cyrus
Slater, Philo

5later. Rosella J.
5later, Roy M.

Slater. 5allie N,
Slater. Sarah

Slater, Sarah.
slaymaker, Adelbert L.
Slaymaker., Lola C.
amith, Beatrice Ruthie
Smith, Charles P.
Smith, Laura H.

Smith, Lorancy Arstine
smith, Rozwell P,
Smith, Sarah J.

smith. Sarah Walker
Snow. Jennie Faxon
“nyder, Gertrude
Snyder, Leslie 0.
Sorensen, H. Adolp
50rensen, Harie K.
sorenson, Chris A.
5orenson, Chris A..
Snrenson, Eva E.
Sorenson, Eva E..
Spurgeon, Alice Weaver
Stahl, Agnes 0.

Stahl, christina
Stahl, Curtis A.
5tahl, Farl R.

Stahl, Edward

Stahl, Frances

Stahl, Mary A.

Stahl, Melvin

Stahl, Richard

Stahl. Theodore
Stahler, Elizabeth W,
Stahler, Everett William
Stahler, Heneretta S.
Stahler, John E.
Stahler, Lucille Winifred
Stahler, William
Staler, Willie
Steinhoff, Avis
Steinhoff, Ernst
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25
25
25
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Steinhoff, freddie
Stenkle, Henry
Stewart, Gertrude O.
Stewart, H. Frank
Stewart, Helen
Stewart, James L.
Stewart, Lutie J.
Stewart, Hargaret
Still, Charlie E.
Still, Glennie

Still, John

Still, Haria

Stolp, Caroline
Stopp, Julia

Strack, Hay M.
Strango, florence
5trango, George
Strever, Anna
Strever, D. Ensign
Strever, George R.
Strever, Harriet D.
Strever, Harriet H.
Strever, John
Strever, Loren 6.
Strever, Lydia M.
Strever, Nancy
Strever, Nancy A.
Strever, Susie HMay
Swanson, Archie C.
Swanson, Hildred C.
Sweet, Amelia D.
Sweet, Arthur G.
Thatcher, Matilda C.
Thomas, Catherine
Thomas, £lizabeth
Thomas, Owen B.
Thorne, Eva D.
Thornton, Harg. Flack
Tripp, Ida V.
Unknown, Jane W.
Unknown,
Unknouwn,
Unknown,
Unknown,
Valentine, Leslie k.
Van Deventer, Escory 4.
Van Deventer, Sose .
Van 0Ohlen, &

Van 0Ohlen, Amsesliz

Van Ohlen, oyd G
Van Ohlen, Josie A. Reit:z
Van 0Ohlen, Laura J.
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Greenwood Cemetery Index

Name

Vogl., Anton

V*0hlen, Mary
V’0ohlen, William V.
Wade, Charles

Wade, Cora

Wade. Frank

Wade, Mary

Wagner, H. D.
Wagner. Laura A.
Wagner, Rosaltha H.
Wagner, Stella E.
Wahlgreen, Hazel H. Hartman
Wahlaren, Ellen
Wahlgren, Emma
Wahlgren. Hannah
Wahlgren, Hazel
Wahlgren, Henry
Wahlaren, Herman
Wahlaren, Hugo C.
Wahlgren, Ida Grimm
Wahlgren, Herlie Bloom
wahlgren, Mildred D.
Wald=chmidt, Carl
Waldschmidt, Phoebe
Walker, Harry D.
Walker, Minnie D.
Walker. Sarah
Walther, Anna L.
Walther, Elizabeth
Walther, F. P.
Walther, Karl

Ward, Ella E. Ramer
Ward, Elvira A.
Ward, John M.

Ward, Jesephine
Ward, lLida E.

Ward, Stewart
Weaver, Alice
Weaver, Homer N.
Weaver, Hary E. James
Weber, Edward

Weber, Ella E.
Weber, Ferdinand
Weber, Ferdinand Jr.
Weber, Harry R.
Weber, Herman

Weber, Jessie

Weber, Otto H.
Weber, Regine Ruebsamen
Weber. Robert
Weddige, Albert W.
Weddige, Amalie
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31
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08
30
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28
14
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20
12
08
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12
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27
10
08
07,
08
08
19
20
20
07
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07
15
28

Weddige, August
Weddige, August C.
Weddige, Doretta
Weddige, Elsie
Weddige, Elsie E.
Weddige, Henry
Weddige, Magdalena
Weddige, Hary
Weddige, Mollie
Wedemaier, Hattie
Wedemaier, Mary S.
Wedemaier, William

Wedemaier, (inf dau)

Wedemeier, August H.
Wedemeier, Elsie E.
Wedemeier, Henry
Wedemeier, Hary
Wedemeier, Minnie
Wedkemper, Alvina
Wedkemper, Fred
Welton, J. Henry
Welton, Jennie M.
Welton, U. Vivian
Westover, George W.
Wettermark, Emma M.
Wettermark, Fred A.
Wheaton, G. L.
White, Augustus
White, Edith HMinich
White, Elias

White, Florence B.
White, Kathryn A.
White, Locia

White, Mary J.
White, Olcutt
Wiebke, Anna C.
Wiebke, Ernest
Wiebke, Ernest Jr.
Wiebke, Fred W.
Wiebke, Henry E.
Wiebke, Herbert H.
Wiebke, Hary
Wiebke, Minnie
Wielert, Clarence
Wielert, Marna
Wilcox, Chester
Wilcox, Cora O.
Wilcox, Georc
Wilcox, Hary
uilQY1 Dawid Bo
Wiley, Elrie 1.
Wiley, James E
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Greenwood Cemstery Index

Name

William., John A.
Williamz, Annie S.
Williams, Doney
William=s, Harry H.
Williams. Jay C.
Williams, John E.
Williams, Hargaret
Williams, Mary Evans
Williams, Minnie E.
Williams, Mancy M.
Williams., Samuel
Williams, Susan R.
Wilton., Mary A.
Wilton, W. J.

Winkelman, Edna Rimsnider

Winkelman, Henry W.
Winkelman, Hilda Hopkins
Winkler, Marjorie W.
Winslow, Ruth E.
Wirtz, Arthur H.
Wirtz. John A.
Wirtz, Lizzie A.
Wirtz, Lloyd C.
Wohosky. Edward L.
Young, Anna Johnson
Youung, Doris C.
Young, Edward M.
Ziegler, Frona
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